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LORD BUDDHA KOSHI NURSING SANSTHAN — SAHRSH

BAIJNATHPUR, SAHARSA
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THEYEAR- (2024-2025)
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o DECEMBER 2024 TO OCTOBER 2025
Date Day No. of Days Academic Activities
/Weeks o
04-11-24 Monday 1-Da Commencement of class
i Induction Program

25-12-24 Wednesday I-Day Christmas

23-12-24 Monday to ; :

04-01-24 Wednesday 2 - Weeks Winter Vacation

26-01-25 Sunday Republic day

I-Day Mahashivaratri

30-01-25 Thursday 1-Day World Leprosy Day

04-02-25 Tuesday 1-Day World Cancer Day

17-02-25 Monday to

21-02-25 Friday 1- Week | 1% Internal Examination
27-02-25 Thursday 1-Day Lamp lighting & Oath taking ceremony
(2);:0%{;‘253 ls\/;?:i;};to 4 - Weeks Community Health Nursing Posting
31-03-25 Monday to . e ;

31-05-05 Saturday 9 - Weeks Clinical Posting

13th-15" Thursday to .

March Saturday 3-Day Holi

31 March Monday 1-Day Eid-ul-Fitar

07-04-25 Monday 1-Day World Health Day

18-04-25 Friday 1-Day Good Friday

28-04-25 Monday to e )
30-04-25 Wednesday 1 - Week World Immunization Week

| 07-05-25 Saturday to .

12-05-25 Monday 1 - Week International nurses day/ week
19-05-25 Monday to _ nd .
24-05-25 Saturday 1 — Week 2" Internal Examination
27-05-25 Monday .
07-06-25 Saturday 2 - Weeks Summer vacation
07-06-25 Saturday 1-Day Bakri Eid

14-06-25 Saturday 1- Day | World Blood Donner Day
21-06-25 Saturday 1-Day International yoga day
23-06-25 Monday to 7 - Weeks Clinical Posting
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21-06-25 Saturday 1-Day International yoga day
06-07-25 Sunday 1-Day Muharram

%é:g;jg Ig/;?i:r(ida%,to 1 - Weeks 1 Internal Examination
01-08-25 Friday to .
07-08-25 Thursday 1 - Week World breast feeding week
15-08-25 Friday 1-Day Independence Day
16-08-25 Saturday l-Day Janmastami

08-09-25 Monda o

13-09-25 Salurda);/ 1 — Week Pre University Exam
10-09-25 Wednesday 1-Day World suicide Prevention Day
28-09-25 Sunday 1-Day World Rabies Day
29-09-25 Monday 1-Day World Heart Day
30-09-25 Tuesday to Durga Puja

02-10-25 Thursday 3 =Days

02-10-25 Thursday 1-Day Gandhi Jayanti

06-10-25 Monday to N

11-10-25 Saturday 1 — Week University Exam
20-10-25 Monday l-Day Diwali

27-10-25 Monday & :

28-10-25 Tuesday 2 - Days Chhat Puja




